Kildare Solicitors Bar Association

Representing solicitors in Kildare for over fifty years

ANNUAL CONFERENCE

#KSBAConf19

27th September 2019
The K Club, Straffan, Co. Kildare
7 Hours CPD- 5 General, 2 Management &
Professional Development

4 Officers:
7 oY A President Helen Coughlan | helen.coughlan@pif.ie
| | Vice-President David Gibbons | david.gibbons@murphygibbons.ie
M - Secretary: Catherine Webberley | cwebberley@wandp.ie
: Treasurer: Elaine Farrell | elaine farrell@pijf.ie
CPD Officer Susan Webster | inffo@susanwebsterandco.ie
y Social Secretary: Sarah Pierce | sarah@mccormacksolicitors.ie

e e PRO Officer: Ross Phillips | ross.phillips@hgdonnelly.ie




Schedule of Day

9.00 a.m. Registration/Tea/Coffee/Pastries
9.30 a.m. Opening of Conference by Helen Coughlan, President

9.45 am. Opening Remarks and Keynote Speaker- His Honour, Mr
Justice Peart, Chair

10.45am.  The Domestic Violence Act, 2018 by Geraldine Fitzpatrick BL

1130 am.  Coffee Break

11.45am.  Legal Costs by Denis Shelly, Legal Costs Accountant

1230 p.m.  Demonstration by LEAP Software

12.45p.m.  Lunch

2.00 p.m. Updates on Conveyancing by Louise O'Donovan, Solicitor

2.45 p.m. Contentious Probate Matters by Mark O'Riordan BL

3.30 p.m. Coffee Break

345 p.m. Panel of Speakers: Helen Coughlan, Solicitor, Cohabitants;
David Gibbons, Solicitor, Update on Personal Injuries
Litigation; Stephen Walsh, Solicitor, Ward of Court Practice

and Procedure.

4.30 p.m. Management of Landmark Cases by David Powderly,
Solicitor

5.00 p.m. Closing Remarks by Helen Coughlan, President

313 p.m; Closing Remarks by His Honour, Mr Justice Peart, Chair
5.30 p.m. Close of Conference

6.00 p.m. Drinks Reception

7.00 p.m. Dinner



